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Response Required - Deadline Enclosed* 

!/:T" ^... Underground Injection Control Program 

"Protecting Our Underground Sources of Drinking Water" 

10-Mar-lO 

MCDONNOLD OPERATING INCF 
505 NBJG SPRING SU 204 . 

MIDLAND TX J79-701- -;. ' ' ' .**.".• . ^ Z •-'",• '. 

TiETTEROF VIOLATION and SHUT-IN DIRECTIVE 

;Dear Operator: 

V Failed MeclianifaHntegrity Test 

The following test(s) were performed on the-listed .dates oniric foliowih'g'well(s) 'shown below'iri thejtest detail section. 

The test(s) indicatestthat the well or wells failed'to meet m'echanicai;integrity;standards of the New Mexic'cfOil .Conservation^ >. '"• 
Division. ;To compiy with'guidelities established by thejJ.S. "Environmentalprotection Agency, the well(s) must be shut-in 
immediately until it is successfully repaired. The test'cl'etail section whicb.foilowsjndicates.preliniiriary findings and/or 
probable causes of the failure. This determinatiqnasvbased on a test of your welror, facility byian- irispec,tor' employed .-by the' ,,-„ 
Oil' Conservation Division. Additional tes'tihg'during the repair operation may be necessary to properly identify'the nature of 
the .well failure " ' 

Ple'ase notify the proper district office of the DivisiorPat least48 hours pjipr to the.-date;and time.'lhat the.weiT(sJVill;be retested-ri 

so the.test may be witnesseclby a field"representative. - •" .. «">' ";"'' , •*•• - "'" ..„• • 

.MECHANICAL INTEGRITY: TEST DETAIL SECTION 
LANGLIE JACK UNIT No:6'l2 f : 30-025-11154-00-00 

I- . . ; . . • - .-:M^ctiye Irijectiorj^AUTypesf °' " I-20-24S-37E •" 
Test Daie^';.,, 3/9/2010'"-'tt. * Permitted Injection PSI?? '• % r ~ Actual PSI: 'JJ&* r ".x*^^f"*^?","': 

-Test-Reason:' .Annual IMIT 'Test Result:' •'•;•'• Repair Due: 6/12/2010 

Test .Type:' ""' Bradenhead Test FAIL TYPE: Communication Between M-AIL CAUSE: 
Comments on MIT: - .^AILED.-BHT^-WHILE 0"PENINGAC^SING TO BLEED OFF 650#-PRESSURE, TUBING PRESSURE "'": 

„t^ ' - - • DECLINED;'.COMMUNICATION BETWEEN TUBING AND CASING***** ****OPERA;TOR IN ,., 
'"'"" '" '" • VIOLATION OF NMOCD .RULE-19.T5.26.1 l-.l ., ' . 1'$^: , X " 4 ^ , ,.w 

L A N G L I E JACK UNIT No.014 - 4 ; ^ ; ' ' y ; ' - i :: • ^ " V 30-025-11169-00-00V 

•Vx. .. " • ' P i } ' . ' Active'-Irijection - (All^Sypes) ' i : f ; - -.O-20-24S-37E • 
\-, Test Dale: 3/9/201.0 , . : , i ^ ' - ; ' : [ " '' Permitted Injection PSI: "', ' Actual PSI: . -*-'( "'" 

Test-Reason: Annual IMIT Test Resuit? ' E/. "' ' ' ' .Repair Due: 6/12/2010 

Test Type: Std. Annulus Pres. Test - : FAIL TYPE: Other Internal Failure FAIL CAUSE: 
Comnicnts'oii MIT: ,, ****FAIbED"PX,OPERAT,0R REP. CONCEDED BAD WELLHEAD LEAK'WHlLE'P^RFBRMING 
- '''''•^'"'''O^*'''. PRESSURE TES'T***OPERATOR INJVIOLATION OE-NlvlOCD RULE.l-9.-l'5f26:?I-.*;**'*:"' " '/.< '" '"^ 

Case 14657 
McDonnold Operating, Inc. 

OCD Exhibit 7 



L A N G L I E J A C K U N I T No.004 30-025-11174 r()0-00' 

-• B-20-24S-37E 

l est Dale: 3/9/2010 

J est Reason: Annual I M I T 

Test lype: Std Annulus Prcs Test 

Comments on MIT: 

• Active Injection"-(All Types)"1" '"' 

Permitted Injection PSI- yo- Actual PSI: '• ' 

Test Result- ^ F '" Repair Due- 6/12/2010 

FAIL"! YPIi. FAIL CAUSE: 

***FAILED PT OPERATOR REP.CONCEDED BAD DID NOT HOLD WHILE PRESSUREJESTING 

WELL**,* k OPERATOR IN VIOLATION OF NMOCD RULE 19 15 26 11***** '^ „ <:~ 

LANGLIE JACK UNIT No.017 30-025-11276-00-00 

v.,/^X-29-24S-37b-=:' -Active Injection £(All Types) 
Permitted Injection PSI: ' ' ^ 

Test Result: , y p ., --"-•"*' 

^FAIL TYPE: Other Internal Failure 

Comments on MIT. ****OPERATOR'$£P CONCEDED'!-AILURE'DUE TO SURFACE L-E'AK WHILE PRESSUE TESTING 

•^WELL****OPE'RATOR IN VIOLATION OF NMOC-D RULE 19 15 2*61 !*** 

Test Date- -\<: 

I est Reason:. 

Test Type- j ' 

3/9/2010 ._,;>• 

Annual I M I T 

Std Annulus Prcs Test 

Actual PSI: 

Repair Due: 

FAIL CAUSE: 

6/12/2010 

In the event that a satisfactory response is not*receivcd to this letter of directip'ii'by the "Rcpan Due " date shown above, or il 
the wcll(s)!are not immediately shut-m, further enforcement will occur Such enforcement may include tins office applying 
to-lhc Division for an order summoning you to a hearing before a Division Examiner m Santa/Fc to show cause-why you 
should not be ordered to' permanently plug and abandon-this well* Such a hearing may result in imposition of CIVIL - ' " 
PENALTIES foi your violation of OCD rules. „ ' , ,..•'•»"" ir~ 

ID District Office*. " 

'COMPLIANCE OFFICER ' 
Note Pi'essuie Tests'™ e pet formed pnor to initial injection, aftc'i lepairs and otherwise, every 5'yeais, Budcnhead 'Icsts aie pel'Conned annually 

Inloiniation in Detail Section comes directly from field inspector data entries - not all blanks will contain "data "Failure Type" and "Failure Cause" and 
•any Comments arc not lo be intern; cted'as a diagnosis of the condition o( the wellbore Additional testing should be conducted by ihe'operatqr to* * 

accurately determine the nature of the actual failure * Significant Non-Compliance events are reported^dn'ectly to the EPA, Region VI, DallasfTexas 

Oil Conservation Division */-1625 N French Drive * Hobbs,.New Mexico 88240 

Phone 505-393-6161«*-Fax 505-393-0720 * http//www emmdstate nm us 


